

NO. 80195-9

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RONALD S. QUISMUNDO,

Petitioner.

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
08 MAR - 7 AM 7:51
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JANICE E. ELLIS
Prosecuting Attorney

THOMAS M. CURTIS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 4

A. INTRODUCTION..... 4

B. THE REMEDY FOR A CHARGING DOCUMENT THAT IS DISCOVERED TO BE MISSING AN ESSENTIAL ELEMENT AFTER THE STATE HAS RESTED IS DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE. 5

C. THE DOUBLE JEOPARDY CLAUSE GIVES DEFENDANT THE RIGHT TO CONTINUE HIS TRIAL WITH THE JURY HE SELECTED..... 8

D. THE KNOWING, VOLUNTARY WITHDRAWAL OF DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR A MISTRIAL PRECLUDES HIM NOW REQUESTING A NEW TRIAL ON THE SAME GROUNDS.10

IV. CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>City of Seattle v. Termain</u> , 124 Wn. App. 798, 103 P.3d 209 (2004)	1
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Matthews</u> , 128 Wn. App. 267, 115 P.3d 1043 (2005)	9
<u>Leonard v. Territory</u> , 2 Wn. Terr. 381, 7 P.2d 872 (1885)	5
<u>Seattle-First National Bank v. Shoreline Concrete Co.</u> , 91 Wn.2d 230, 588 P.2d 1308 (1978)	11
<u>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</u> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)	10
<u>State v. Brinkley</u> , 66 Wn. App. 844, 837 P.2d 20 (1992)	10
<u>State v. Ervin</u> , 158 Wn.2d 746, 147 P.3d 567 (2006)	8, 9
<u>State v. Graham</u> , 91 Wn. App. 663, 960 P.2d 457 (1998)	9
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 97 Wn.2d 159, 641 P.2d 708 (1982)	9
<u>State v. Kjorsvik</u> , 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991)	7
<u>State v. Leach</u> , 113 Wn.2d 679, 782 P.2d 552 (1989)	7
<u>State v. Lewis</u> , 15 Wn. App. 172, 548 P.2d 587, <u>review denied</u> , 87 Wn.2d 1005 (1976)	11
<u>State v. Linton</u> , 122 Wn. App. 73, 93 P.3d 183 (2004), <u>affirmed</u> , 156 Wn.2d 777 (2006)	8
<u>State v. Mendoza</u> , 157 Wn.2d 582, 141 P.3d 49 (2006)	9
<u>State v. Pelke</u> , 109 Wn.2d 484, 745 P.2d 854 (1987)	2, 6, 9
<u>State v. Pitegge</u> , 61 Wn. 264, 112 P. 263 (1910)	10
<u>State v. Vangerpen</u> , 125 Wn.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1995)	5, 6, 7, 8, 9

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Arizona v. Washington</u> , 464 U.S. 497, 98 S.Ct. 824, 54 L.Ed.2d 717 (1978)	8
<u>Burks v. United States</u> , 437 U.S. 1, 98 S.Ct. 2141, 57 L.Ed.2d 1 (1978)	7

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Amendment 6	5
-------------	---

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Art. 1 § 22	5
-------------	---

COURT RULES

CrR 2.1(e)	6
